RESOLUTION	NO:	2020-12-298
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	December 14, 2020

Resolution Authorizing Holiday Pay For Regular Part-Time Livingston County Medical Examiner Investigators - Emergency Medical Services

- **WHEREAS,** Regular Part Time Medical Examiner Investigators are an important part of the Livingston County Public workforce and as such are considered by Livingston County as essential public service personnel; and
- **WHEREAS,** The Medical Examiner's Office/Medical Examiner Investigators are required to maintain a 24 hour/7 day a week 365 day a year operation, which includes weekends and holidays, to investigate and assist the Medical Examiner / Pathologist in attempting to determine the cause and manner of a death that occurs under their jurisdiction per Michigan law; and
- WHEREAS, Medical Examiner Investigators respond to investigate reports of death that occur under the Medical Examiner's jurisdiction at various types of locations, various times of the day and night, various weather conditions, at times involve hazardous conditions and infectious diseases and often must transport decedents for examination by a Pathologist; and,
- **WHEREAS,** It is recommended that on County-recognized holidays Medical Examiner Investigators be paid one (1) additional hour of pay at the straight time rate for every hour worked during a County recognized holiday.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves this

Resolution to pay regular part-time Medical Examiner Investigators one (1) additional hour of pay at the straight time hourly rate for every hour worked on a County-recognized holiday.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: